1	State of Arkansas
2	84th General Assembly
3	Regular Session, 2003 HR 1016
4	
5	By: Representative Jacobs
6	
7	
8	HOUSE RESOLUTION
9	COMMENDING AND CONGRATULATING KRAUS MIDDLE SCHOOL
10	OF CLARKSVILLE, ARKANSAS, UPON ITS SELECTION AS
11	WINNER OF THE SHANNON WRIGHT AWARD, WHICH IS
12	PRESENTED ANNUALLY TO AN OUTSTANDING MIDDLE
13	SCHOOL IN THE STATE.
14	
15	Subtitle
16	COMMENDING AND CONGRATULATING KRAUS
17	MIDDLE SCHOOL OF CLARKSVILLE, ARKANSAS,
18	UPON ITS SELECTION AS WINNER OF THE
19	SHANNON WRIGHT AWARD, WHICH IS PRESENTED
20	ANNUALLY TO AN OUTSTANDING MIDDLE SCHOOL
21	IN THE STATE.
22	
23	
24	WHEREAS, the Shannon Wright Award is named in honor of a Westside
25	Middle School teacher who died protecting her students in a school shooting
26	in 1997; and
27	
28	WHEREAS, the award recognizes a middle school that exemplifies the
29	characteristics necessary to produce a high performing, standards based,
30	middle level education; and
31	
32	WHEREAS, Kraus Middle School of Clarksville, Arkansas, whose faculty is
33	dedicated to helping each student excel in school and in life, was awarded
34	five thousand dollars as winner of the Shannon Wright Award, an award
35	sponsored by SBC Communications Inc., which goes to further fund the best
36	practices and programs in the winning middle school; and



HR1016

1	
2	WHEREAS, the House of Representatives of the Eighty-Fourth General
3	Assembly of the State of Arkansas takes great pride in recognizing Kraus
4	Middle School for being the recipient of the Shannon Wright Award,
5	
6	NOW THEREFORE,
7	BE IT RESOLVED BY THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES OF THE EIGHTY-FOURTH GENERAL
8	ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF ARKANSAS:
9	
10	The House of Representatives hereby commends and congratulates Kraus
11	Middle School of Clarksville, Arkansas, for earning and receiving the Shannon
12	Wright Award, which is annually presented to an outstanding middle school in
13	the state.
14	
15	BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the House of Representatives sincerely
16	wishes Kraus Middle School continued success in its endeavors to prepare each
17	student for success in life.
18	
19	BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that upon adoption of this resolution, an
20	appropriate copy shall be furnished to Kraus Middle School.
21	
22	
23	
24	
25	
26	
27	
28	
29	
30	
31	
32	
33	
34	
35	
36	

2